
Republic of the PhilipPines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHIL!PP!NE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Ouezon Avenue, Quezon CitY '1100

websile: www.ocmc.gov.ph email: offlceofthedirector@pcmc.aov.oh

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-202rfiB-t3

INDOPLAS PHf I.S. INC.
L2B2A Muralla Industial SuMiusion
Meycuayan City. Bul.927-l t't}
Tel. No.: 8743-2288 / 8731-001 I

E-mailAdd.: tlb@indoplasphil.mm

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on 0rc result ofdre Public Bidding mnducted on Octob€r 28, 2024 for rhe Supply
and Delivery of Various Common Medical Supplies CY 2025 undc Invitation to Bid No. 18-2025-003, as per
BAC Resolution No. R2025-0G.010 your pmposal was found b be the SingldLrwest Calculared srd Resporsiw
Bid (S/LCRB):

lTElt DES( RtP',rtoi\
Supply end Delivery of Verious Common Mcdicrl

Supplics for Cl 20a5
(sce Anncr *A" for dct ilcd spe(ilic.tioos)

PhplJ64.,lS0.00

Tcrus rnd Conditions :

l. The prices oftre awuded item(s) shatl be valid untl Deceraber 31, 2025
2. Staggered delivery, staggerod paymenr.

3. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven working days upon receipt ofDelivery Order Slip.
4 The quantities spocified are estimated requiremens during ire period and may be decrased depending rpon

the actual need of PCMC. lt is tmderstood drcrefore dta PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all dre items /
quantities called for on this Notice of Award

5. The supplier should submit M.terials S.fe,y Drr. Sheo! qpoi iaitiel delivory, ifapplicrblo.
6. Conforme on the attached Terms of Reference, if applicable

You are hereby required to pmvide on or b"for" 2 0 JAN 2n?q dre Performance Secunty in erther ofthe
following form:

FORM OF PERFORMAN(]T SE('I]RITY
A M(XJNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY

(tjqurl lo [trc.ntag€ of th. Tohl C(lolroct ltroe)
a) Csh or cashier'V manager's chech issued $ a Unircrsal a
Cofirncrcial Bar Fire pcrccnt (5%)

Ptro6tJ22-s0b.) Bank &afuguarantee or irrelocablc letter ofcredit issucd b1.' o
Unircrsal or Commercirl Bank: Provided. ho*evor. that it shall be

coofirmcd or authcnticatcd b1' a Univcnal or Comarffcial Bsnlt. if islued
b1 o forrign ba

c) Surq bod cElbble upon deoand issucd uy* a sure$ o. insuraEe
corupary dul-'., certiltod by tlrc lnsurrtlce Commissioo ss au6orizod to is$e
suc[ s€quri$.

'I}Iin} pcrcc'nt (30o/i,)

Ptp{09J35.m

APhilHealth Accredited

TOTA L A1I'A RDED .I MOI]NT

Ki!.arJ 6tt s..1 .aa r.?od .$ loti of ,oli.ld,tk,,tl B* ,t . t-a 4 d,. E\cctti't Dir.<ra .ilo. ,lu PC*1L:.

filae uten<tbeel rqu<:.E..Lqi d ril n k t*rtef

h( ffi



NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-202$(xr}l3

INDIOPLAS PHILS,, INC.

Failure to provtde $e Performance Security shall constitute sufEciant ground for cancellatiq ofthe award and
impcitim of pensltiesforfeiture conespooding ro rhe Bid Security posred.

Very truly yours,

/h^. Ly"r^^
MARIA EVA I. JODgdi. MD. MSC

OIC-Erccutivc ottdtor Wfu\
HSM. MPM

(inJorme:

This is to certi$ that 0re company has authorized me to accept this award, sigr all related documents and hold dre

cornpany bound by rules and laws applicable thereto

I fur$er ceniry $at I have chosen the followng mode (as checkcd) as fre form of raention money required ofus
rardcr R A. 9184 Scc. 52.l.

I I BEk Gusrantee

I I I % Deduction from claims on dre first paytnent for staggered deliveri€s

Authorized Signstory
(Signature over printed name)

Desrgnaton

Date

xhlly liwrntl aad tcpaa uy luttt of wlLtaian l-ri,!f ,lE rr'/l, of h. Ercca4i'€ Dta ot&x thc P('l,tL
fhaz usanM reqtat.rc Wrl d rU r4, b toLri.d

Page 2 of 2

0r('



,t\l\1:\ A
r"o.t-2025.rxrj, t.l

Supdl .rxl txlr.n of \.n(xr! (i,nmon tldricrlSupplie ('l 1023

Qrl t:\7I Ift:.lt trt;\( a|P fr ),\ t _\'D( u{-ts P -\. _ t.\c
Brand, Pd.,idt, Spcifrctioa, ct. tf)l. . ('(tsr

l li) kir
Colosrom).. hi8 kil.
lransporcol "T'{5nrnr

Colostomv bag scl.
gcntle on scnsitir! skin.
eas-r-, to change. less

lcakagc. & c8n nay on
skin aboul 5-7d8\s
45mm. 7Ea/box

INDOPLAS
Kenxin
Inlernalional

l]]5 {.050 (xt

161 I0.01x) pc

Mask. Surgical
Pr,ticulalc Rcsgrr!tor
N95. fluid rlsislrnt.
9ryo BFE, Cup S$le.
tiShl-IirinB (lirs smaU

to big frcls)

Mrsk. Surgical
Panicllate Res?iralor
N95. fluid resislfirt.
99ol. BFE. Cup Stylc.
tiShl-fitlin8 (fi ts slnall
to big faces); NIOSH
I t60

'rM lM Aur. 9l( 9lio.(XX) (Xr

22l) 2tl,rxx) pc
Solution Admininrdlon
Scr Adulr (SASA)

Solulion Administralion
S€( Adul( (SASA):

Macm: 2()dropv I ml:
25pcJpack

INDOPLAS
Kcffin
Internationsl

207.(XX) (X)

2.21 15.(xx) pc
Solution Adminislrstion
Scl Pcdia (SASP)

Solution Admininration
Scl Pcdia (SASP):

micrc:60drcps/lml:
2spcrp.cl

INDOPLAS
Kcnxin
International

,{l l{?.{xx).fi)

116 l(xt pc Suclion Scl. Adulr
Suclion Scl Adult
(Yankrucr) -
bor of l(l's

INDOPI-AS
Kenxin
lnternalional

2(r.l(10 tXl

PhD l.f,61.{50.m

Patc r o, I il



.a' PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

TERMS OF REFERENCE

CATEGORY: MEOICAL SUPPLIES (CY 202s)
oNE (1) YEAR REQUTREMENT

1 Products to be bidded shall pass the end-usels evdualion
2 Expiration should have at least one ('l ) year from date of delivery

3 Supplier should have a return policy for delective ard near expiring suppties
4 The supplier shall have an established disposal and retieval program or take back system for

their products (Empty containers will be retumed to Supplieo
5 End-user Units shall conduct random sampling of medical supplies delivered for

evaluation/testing and supplier shall replace the itefi/s taken as sample (same batch)
6 The supplier shall submit CPR which must be valid during the entire duration of contract, or proo'

if renewal in case of expiry

7 The supplier shall submit valid MSDS (2 copies) for a specified product

I Product label shall bear the following informations :

a. Product specifications and ingredi6nts
b. Manufacluring, Lot Number and Expiration Dates
c. Precautions
d, lnstructions for proper use and disposition

I Product shall not contain halogenated plastics and ryCs
10 Product shall be packed in suitable packaging materials which is reusable and recyclable

Manufacturer and/or products preferably certified by an independent 3rd party Certifying body
11 (1SO14020, 14021, 14024,'14025 or its equivalent)

12 Staggered delivery, staggered payment

13 Ouantity may increase or decrease depending on the actual utilization of the hospital

CONFOflME --:
,.I.*,t,'-

TH*MA L. BERGANIO
Authorized Signatory
Signature over prinled name
ContactNumber: n917-808-3080

INDOPLAS PHILIPPINES, INC.
Name of Company/Firm

tlb@indoplasphil,com
Company's Official E-mail Address

8743-2288 / 8731-001 1

ComOany's Orlicial Contact Number

J indtn/as
ln c.


